TAXI LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE — 1 February 2005

[tem 7

SCHEDULE OF DISCRETIONARY CHARGES
HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE
LICENSING

Vehicle Licence

Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence
Wheelchair Accessible Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Wheelchair Accessible Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Other Charges

Interim vehicle inspection (for vehicles over 6 years old)
Replacement Vehicle Licence Plate

Replacement Drivers Badge

Replacement Door Stickers (x2)

Magnetic Door Sticker (Private Hire only) (x2)
Replacement Flexiplate Platform

Change of Vehicle
Transfer of Interest

Drivers

Drivers lLicences

Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Drivers Licence - First Application
Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Drivers Licence - Renewal

Both Drivers Licences - First Application

Both Drivers Licences - Renewal

Criminal Records Disclosure (charge set by CRB)

Private Hire Operators Licences

Annual Licence - up to 3 vehicles / per annum
Annual Licence - Over 3 vehicles

255.00
165.00
200.00

145.00

95.00
40.00

90.00

Charge

2005/06
£

250.00
200.00
200.00

150.00

30.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
10.00

50.00
20.00

100.00
50.00

120.00
70.00

33.00

70.00
100.00

7.2




