SCHEDULE OF DISCRETIONARY CHARGES  HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE LICENSING		Charge 2005/06 £
Vehicle Licence		
Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence Wheelchair Accessible Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence Private Hire Vehicle Licence Wheelchair Accessible Private Hire Vehicle Licence	255.00 165.00 200.00 145.00	250.00 200.00 200.00 150.00
Other Charges		
Interim vehicle inspection (for vehicles over 6 years old)		30.00
Replacement Vehicle Licence Plate Replacement Drivers Badge Replacement Door Stickers (x2) Magnetic Door Sticker (Private Hire only) (x2) Replacement Flexiplate Platform		10.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 10.00
Change of Vehicle Transfer of Interest		50.00 20.00
Drivers.		
Drivers Licences		
Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Drivers Licence - First Application Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Drivers Licence - Renewal Both Drivers Licences - First Application Both Drivers Licences - Renewal	95.00 40.00 90.00	100.00 50.00 120.00 70.00
Criminal Records Disclosure (charge set by CRB)		33.00
Private Hire Operators Licences		
Annual Licence - up to 3 vehicles / per annum Annual Licence - Over 3 vehicles		70.00 100.00